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time ?

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the !
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKWOW

e o0

September 21, 1989

Registratieon O.A. Ne. 49 of 1987

Vijai Narain Singh  ..... Applicant
- Vs.

Unioen of India and ors ... Respondents

Hon' Mr. D.K. Agrawal, J.M.

/ . | This application under section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunals' Act, 1985, has been
{ . | filed by the above named applicant; a retired
: | Inceme Tax Officer Grade 11 on 19-2-1997, for
‘ | directions toe the respondents to pay interest
T, oﬁ delayéé payments of.ém@unt of gratuity, G.P.F..
# Pension and cémmutteé pension., The applicant has
furthefnclaimed %.2277/; on account of leave salary
for the period from 16-8-81 to 15-11-81, Bs.443/- on

? | account éf leave encashment and B, 750/~ on account of
< a T.A. Bill. ‘
2. The respondents have denied their liability
toe pay inﬁerest on the amounts of gratuity, G.P.F.,

Pension and commutted pension. They have urged

b that the delay was caused on acceunt of bona-fide

processing of papers and not otherwise. They have

5 further alleged that the leave salary for the peried
| from 16-8-1981 to 15-11-1981 was not due teo the
épplicant under Rule 30(2) of the revised Leave
Rules, 1972. As regards leave encashment, théy
have urged that aécording to the leave account

of the Officer |15¢ days unutilised earned leave

was. due to him in respect of which payment has been

* ‘ . e
: t t '00‘2/—
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made and, therefore, no further payment is due to
him. As regard to the T.A. bill, the contentien of

the respondents is that the T.A. bill was never

received at their end.

3. Having heard the learned counsel of the
parties, it appears that the leave salary fer the
peried from 16-8-81 te 15.11.81 has been wrongly

withheld by the respondents. The reason is that

‘Rule 30(2) of the Revised Leave Rules, 1972 reads

as under as quoted at page 3 of the rejoinder affidavit:

" where a Government servant who has been
granted commutted leave resigns frem
service or at his request permitted to
retire volurarily without returning te
duty, thg'cgmmutted leave shall be tr@ated
as half payvleave and the difference between
.the leave salary in respect of commutied
leave and half pay leave shall be mcovered,

Provided that noe such recevery shall be

made if the retirement is by reason of ill
health incapacitating the gevernment servant
for further service or in the event of his
death. *

In viéw of the previso quoted above, the applicant

Qas entitled to be sanctioned commut:ed leave on full
pay, if due to him, The fact that 182 days half pay
leave was not due teo the applicant, has net been

urged by the respondents. Therefore, the conclusion

is that, half pay leave of 182 days was due to the appli-

cant. 1If so, he was entitled to 91 days commut-=4

leave (commut-ed leave being due for 50% days of the

S :
half pay leave)f Wotwithstanding the f£zct that the
applicant had sought voluntary retirement because

the retirement was necessitated by reason of ill health,

ea3/-
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As such, despite the voluntary retirement, the
applicant was entitled to commut-ed leave of 91 days,
within the meaning of the proviso guoted above,

Therefore, he is entitled to %.2277/- as salary

(the quantum of salary having not been disputed).

4, As regards the leave encashment, the respondents

have pleaded in para 8 of their counter affidavit that

only 115 days unutilised earned leave was due to

the applicant on the date of his retirement, payment
in respect of which has already been made te him,

The said allegation has net been rebutted on behalf

of the applicant. Therefore, it has to be accepted
that the applicant has been paid salary for unutilised
earned leave due to him on the eve of his retirement,
The applicant has failed to bring any décum@nt or
record to show had the amount of Rs.443/- was still

due to him as leave encashment,

5. The applicant's claim for T.A. bill of ks, 750/~
has also not been subSténtiated inasmuchas the
respondents have denied having been received the
T.A. bill, No proof has been furnished by the
applicant about the submission of the T.A. bill and
its coentents. ‘However, the claim of the applicant
in this regard cannot be rejected on this ground,
The applicant may submit his T.A, bill te the
respondents, if permissible under rules, who aftef
due prméess shall pass orders in accordance with the
rules within one month of the submission of the T.A.

bill.

6. The main question is about the payment of

interest on the amounts of dgratuity, G.P.F., Pension

m@&)}mp , ....4/_
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and commuted.pensi@n as alleged in ?ara 6 (g) (i to iv)
of the applicatien. 1In this regard'the plea of the
respondents as contained in para 7 (ii) of their
counter affidavit, appears to be reasonable. They
have urged therein that an ebjection was raised by
I.A.C. Office on 17-2-82 and the objection was

removed by the applicant on 27-2-82. This fact has
not been rebutted in the rejoinder affidavit. If so,
the peried of two m@nths; as laid-down by Hon'ble

Supreme Court of India, in the case of State of Kerala

égghgrs Vs, M. Padmanabhan Nair, A.I.R. 1985 SC 356,
will begiﬁ to run w.e.f. 28-2-82, Thus, the applicant
will be entitled to payment of interest on delayed
payment w.e.f, 1-5-82, As to rate ef interest, Hon'ble
gupreme Court has laid-down in the above noted case
that the same is payable at the market rate. The
official market rate of interest is 12%. The Hon'ble
Supreme Court was pleased to grant interest @ 12% in
the aforesaid case. Therefore, I held that the
applicant will be entitled to the interest @ 12% on
the amount mentioned below for the period mentiened

against each item:

3.No, ITtem aAmount Peried from To

(1) Gratuity 16,926/~ 1-5-82 - 24-5-83

(i) G.P.F. 31,517/~ 1-5-82 =  6=1-83

(iii) Pension 13,338/~ 1-5-82 - 13-5.83

(iwv) Commu ted 23,022/~ 1-5-82 - 1-8-83
Pension _

Te The application is partly allowed. The

respondents are directed tO pay interest as mentioned

¢334.C3;$?1»&&911
cesed5/-
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in para 6 of this judgment, also the leave
salary as mentioned in para 3 of the judgment

within two months hereof. The applicatioh in

regard to claim for leave encashment is dismissed.
In regard to T.A. bill; the applicant, as directed
zbove, shall submit the bill to the respondents,

i | who within 30 days of the receipt of the same
dispose it off in accordance with the rules on

the subject. There will be no order as to costs.

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 2t9 87

(sns)
September 21, 1989

LUCKNOW.
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L In the ‘Central Administrative Tribunal
~ Additional Bench, Allahabade
BETWEEN
) )
(. |
VIJAI NARAIN SINGH éged about 60 years,
N Son of lLate Sri Bhuwal Singh, R/o 97,
| Guru Goﬁind éingh Marg,'Lucknow. ~ ese Applicante
AND
le Union of India through its Secretary
" |
Ministry of Finance, Department of !
- Revenue, New Delhie |
2e Chaifman, Central Board of Direct Taxes,
) New Delhie |
3« Chief Gommissioner of Income Tax, and
& Commissioner of Income Tax, Lucknowe
¢ e+ Respondentse
DETAILS OF APPLICATION
le Particulars of the applicant s~
4

(i) Name of the s VIJAT NARAIN SINGH
"7 applicante O C

(i1) Name of Father ¢ Late Sri Bhuwal Singh

- (iii) Designation & 4 . Retde Income Tax

Office in which Officer,

employede ' :
ploy Posted as Tax Recovery

- Officer, .
Moradabad ~ UeDe

contQeseeeleone
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(iv) Office Address s Not applicable.

-

(v}  address for BT Kailash Kuteer ®
. service of all  ° 99 Giry Govind Singh
noticese Marg, Lucknow =226 019
~\w3,///- Particulars of the respondent i=
( (i)  Name and/or ¢ ae Secretary,Ministry
¢ - designation of  -- of Finance,Deptteof
{ . ]
( the respondente . Revenue, New Delhis
% be Chairman,Central
{ * Board of Direct Taxes,
% ‘ New Dellds
vo(ii) Office Address s e Chief Commissioner
(
¢ ° °  of the respon= - .  of Income Tax,
é -dente | Lucknows
(- ' eston
55 , é; Commissioner of
% . ~ Income Tax,
‘ Lucknowe
:i T
4 | | N
7 (11i)  Address for ¢ As filven abovee
¢ = 7 service of all . ‘ |
N notices L -
3«  Particulars of the order {
against which application
- 1s medes '
The application is against the following order -
(i)  Order No. FeNo« OSD/CH(DT)/86=87/D~254/7
(i1) Date s 34401986 .
(ii1) Passed'by Chairman of Central Board of N
i " Direct Taxes, New Delhie | L
- Interest claimed on delayed payment of z=
(iv) Subject in brief 3 ae Leave salary
”b////”f7 ' | ©© be GePsTFs
| | ce  Gratuity \

o “de Pensiones

contdeee3es
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"Jurisdiction of the Tribunal &

The applicant declares that the subject
matter of the order'against which he'wants
redressal is within the jurisdiction of
the Tribunale '

Limitation ¢

The applicant further declares that the
application is within the limitation prescribed
in Section 21 of ‘the Administrative Tribunal
Act, 1985. ‘ |

Pacts of tHe case ¢

The facts of the case are[)given below s=,

( Give here a concise statement of faets in a
chronological order, each paragraph containing

‘as nearly as possible a separate issue, fact

or otherwise ) 3=

Qe That the applicant was serving under the
Income Tax Department as an Income Tax
Officer= Class = II and was lastly posted
as ‘Tax Recovery Officer at Moradabad, UePe,
‘where he served upto 15e11.108le

be That the applicant sought voluntary retire-

‘-ment and was actually retired on 15+11.81
vide order Nos PeNoe 43-502-11 dated 16-12.81,
pagsed by the Commissioner of .Income Tax,
Lucknowe | '

Ce That prior to retirement the applicant fell
111 so he applied for commuted Medical
Leave on full pay wecefe 168681l to 151181
but he was wrongly sanctioned Medical Leave
- on half pay weeefs 1648481 to 15411481 in
contravention of the rules vide order Noe

/ 43-592-11/44 9. dated 12+8+1983 passed by

contdeeeesbees
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the Income Tax Officer (HQ) Admne Lucknow
half pay for this leave pefiod illegally .
withheld, amounts to Bse 2,277/=e

de That even the salary was éllowed only
after 5 months isee half of the salary
and interest for 5 months have not been

‘ - paide As per calculation it comes to

e ~ Re2,277/- plus interests

es " That maximum within 2 months of his
| retirement on 15¢11e81, the applicant was

entitled to be paid all his dues including
pensionary benefits ieee latest upto
15¢182 but the same were paid highly
belatedly as detailed'hereinafter, and so

s _\ | the department become liasble to pay

| compound interest @ 18% per annum for the

period of delay in paymentes

fo That after writing several letters to the
department and after service of a notice
. - U/s 80 CePeCe doted 23341282 the departe-
- R -ment paid GPF after 13-1/2 months,
| pension after 18 months and gratuity after
18~1/2 months leaving behind some léave
encashment and last TeA. Biil etce

ge. That on retirement latest by 15.1.1982,
the applicant was entitled to the follow=
~ing payments including penéionary benefits
which were paid belétedly'on dates |
mentioned against each iteme The interest
due against each belated paymént is also

mentioned against each item i=

/\&Qrﬁ(w | ' ‘COthOoc5ooo
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s.No.; Item famount ¢ Paid'on-: ¥onths Compound
L . T f , 1
‘ ' Z' f v delay , Interest
8 b ¥ i 1
3 S ;- . ; due as on
‘. § i 9 ¢ 31le10e86
] k] 1 i 7
- Re . : v ' Rse -
(1) -Gratuity = 16926/= 24.5.83 16 8168/~
(ii) GePeFe 31517/~ 6+183 12 5208/~
(141} Arrear of 13338/~ 13.5.83 16 2697/~
i ” pensione , '
{iv) Commuted, 23022/=  4uge,83 l4 = 3860/~
" 7 pensicne . o
(v) Leave v  2277/= Mot paid - 2277/
© °  salary from so far
168481 to | Intte(+) Bse
156114816 3051/:
(vi) Leave 443/= “ | - 443/=
" encashmente o “Intte(+)
| - | : 64;%#
(vii) Tea. Bill 750/=  Not paid = - 750/«
T | \ 30 fare Intte(+)
- | SEE

TOTAL eos  Boe 2\8,*70:@

GELt;e@Q:ta@«t%,éﬁgkkfxumwoaAUA_eh&e Rxédirexi_zevgwi?vkﬁk

(h)

(i)

The future interest w-e-f- lelle86 to the date of

actual payment of the amount due is also claimeds

Thet after a protracted correspondance from June,
1983, to 23+3+36 regarding claim of interest and

all the dues, the Chairman CeB.DeTe vide his letter
dated 3+4¢19286 informed the applicant that he shall
be hearing very soon from the Chief Commissioner

of Income Tax and Commissioner of Income Tax, Lucknow
but nothing has yet been heard even after two
reminders datéd 104619863 1171986 and notice U/s
80 CePele dated 1948.86 which has been duly served

- upon the-ée?&T%men%#12ﬂ4ku~4‘“‘*§/ﬁe’Pe“dﬂ”da e

contdesnboe
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€)) _The;an'ble'Supreme Court and Hon'ble
" allehabad High Court have held that if
the délay in payment of retirement
benefits is beyond two months of the
‘date of retirement, the Government is
: liable to pay interest at market rates
The market. rate of compound interést at
present being charged-by Nationalised
N . N , Banks io 18% DeBe

Te Relief{s} sought s~

In view of the facts mentioned herein above, the
applicant prays for the following reliefs :-

 This Hon'ble Tribunal mey be pleased to order
the respondenté to bay to the applicant -

Ae A sum of R &“) #OO}F by way of interest;
‘ for the delayed payment of pensionary

benefits as claimed in para (gj above.

o

Be 4 sum of Re2277/= as half pay leave salary
due for period 16¢8e81 o 151181 as

claimed in pafa {g) abovee

Ce A sum of Bse 443/~ as leave encashment for

Y : @/MPA B(Uj'o«ﬁx'?go{m
period/as claimed in para (g) Vee

[

B Costs of the proceedingss *

Be Pendente lite and future interest from
11186 to the date of payment by the

respondents @’18k per annume

!

8e Intérim Order, if prayed for =

;/ _  Pending final decision on the application, the

'(x' \;5%7} _,'\'. applicant seeks issues of the following intérim .
RN 2l L ' | | . contdeece7ece
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( Give here the nature of thé ihterim.order

-brayed forQWith‘reasohs) ...¢..g. Not. applicables

Details of the remedies exhausted 3

The applicant declares that he has availed of

all the remedies available to him under the

relevant service rules, etce

{ Give here chronologically the details of

representations made and outcome of such

representations ) i=

ae Notice U/s 80 CePeCs
dated 23+3¢1982¢

be Representations

dated 5.841983s ©

Ce Representations

dated 11061985

“de - Representation

dated 234341986

es  Totice U/S 80 GePeCs

dated 19084836

éﬁE;L;;Q4fZ////”T7 , \.

Cutcome Results

Reply of Chairman
CeBeDeTe dated

3 "4- 1986.

'mntdfooos'oot



s &

4
..5 8 gna
10. Matter not pending with any other
court, etce 3
. The applicent further declares that the
matter regardihg which the applicgtion has
. , ) been made is not pending before any court
| of Law or any other authority or any other
- * Bench of the Tribunale

11, - Particulars of B@k/x‘ai‘t/ Postal Order

in respect of, the application fee 3=

1. Namer of the Bank
on which drawne
2+ Demand Draft Noe
Or

Number of Indi an

Postel Order(s)e

2 Neme of the issuing : _ <. P O
Post Officee

3. Date of issue of g hb-[2-8 b
'Iq’ostal‘ Order{s).

N
RV}
A

4e" Post Office at

Which'payable. ‘ ) AQMM N

12¢ - Details of Index s
an Index in duplicate containing the details of

the documents to be mlied upon is enclosedes

,\& D | : céntdn..Q. »e
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13, - Liét'of enclosures =
(1) Afc\we,xu/v@ r
(11) n I

-
iy o0 W
(avy 0 W

(v} )) jz

' »
(vﬁ)‘ )) 4

(vii ) Vo«.{c,a,b\,e—ma

(vits ) Dugbrd WH«'QPK
- No . {D ﬂ{ezos

In Verlfioatlon k

I, Vijai Narain Singh ( name of the applicant )

$/0 late ShrivBhuwal'Singh, aged 61 &ears, working as

( Retired Income Tax Officer }y B/o * Kailash Kuteer®,
97, Guru Govind Singh Marg, Lucknow, do hereby verify
that the-contents from 1 to 13 are true to my personal
knowledge and belief and that I have not suppressed
any material factse | o . :

| Ny

7/1 %‘ 4///-;>

-8ignature of the applicants

Place : ‘A“ C’KMN/
pate & _ X 7-1R-Q6

M 2]
Ktshna Hlokan
ADVOCATE

’



In the Central Administrative Tribunsl,
Additional Bench, Allahabade

BETWEEN

VIJAI NARAIN SINGH - ew® e oocb'APPLICANTC
AND

UNION AND INDIA & OTHERS  ee ses RESPONDENTS.

ANNEXURE Noo L

REGISTERED A/D
From & S T
‘D#Re Sinha,

MeAe,LLeBs, Advocate High Court, o
MeSe=38, Sector-D, Aliganj, Scheme,

Lucknow=6e Phone Noe81396e .

To, . o
) Union of India,
Through ¢ The Secretary,
Ministry of Finance,
Govte of India,
New Delhie :
Sir,

Ref s Statutory Notice Under Section 80 CePsCe

UnderAthe instructions of my ‘client Shri Vijay
Narain Singh, Tax Recovery Officer, Moradabad(U«P.) 8/0
Late Shri Bhuwal Singh, 3/0‘97, Guru Govind Singh Marg,
Lucknow ( hereinafter refe;*red as ! my client 'J I
hereby give you notice under 80 Civil Procedure Code,

1974 as under é=

le That my client 'was serving Income Tax Department
as Tax Recovery Officer and was lastly posted as
TeReOe at Moradsbad in UePs
2 That my ciieht fell ill so he applied 'for medical |

leave and was granted medical leave Weeefe 16th

. %fl%/}ug* » 1381 .to, 15th Nove, 1081.
Bk T

contdecoeloee
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That the salary of the aforesaid period ieee from

14841981 to 15+11.1981 has not yet been paid to

my client inspite of many-féminders for the

reasons best known to the Departménte

' That because of bad health my client sought

retirement from service voluntarily weeefe 151181
and appliéd for the same thfough;arnotice dated
148419810 ‘

That as per request of my client the Department

reti:pd him from service Weeefs 15-11-1981-

- That my client has.ﬁritten many 1etters on 17.11.81

and 26282 and has contacted Commissioner Incbme'

Tax many times for the ‘payment of his salary from .

14841981 to 15411.81 and for the payment of GePeFe,

»gratuity_ahd other dues but due; to mi schief and

| miscondﬁct of some officers, the Department has not

paid any thing uptill nowe

That due to mischief and malice of these officers
which resultedin non-payment of his genuine salary
and other dues to my‘cliént‘is‘made to suffer

financialiy, mentailyaand physicaliy for which Govte

' is responsible and is also liable to Day suitable

compensatione

That on 271181 my client applied for payment of
his salary GePeFe, grat_ﬁity and other dueson

prescribed formé‘and on 2le12481, 25-1-82, and |
262482 reminders were also sent but nothingvhaS'been

f

intimated to my client nor payment was madee

contdese3ee
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Oe That through this notice also my ¢lient demands
earliest payment of his‘salary with interest for |
the aforesald period, GePsFe, Gratulty and fization
and .payment of pension and suitable compensation for

. the mental torture.

1 hereby give you notice td arrange payment of afore=
//?ﬁ“ - -said dues and suitable compensatidn for his;sufferings
., due to misconduct of the department to my.clieﬁt‘within two
. mchths from the receipt of this notice otherwise my client
will be compelled to take legal action in a appropriate
court of law against you for which you will be responsible
) for costs etce Please notes |
| ’Ipuré,sihce:ely,
Dte 23.8482 .
| | ( DeRe SINHA )

Advocate .
e . Copy forwarded by Regde Post 4/D for infomation -
Y
‘and .necessary action to i=
' f
Le The Commissioner Income Tax, Lucknowe
2e Shri Dharni Dhar, Commissioner, Income Tax, Lucknowe
, w
’ 23034820 A |
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In the Central &dminisﬁrative Tribunal,
Additional Bench, Allahabade

~ BETWEEN

VITAT MNARAIN STNGH  es _;c;lAPPLICANT
| AND

 UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS ve e RESPONDENTS

ANNEXURE Noe 1

Froms VeNe Singh,
. 97, Guru Govind Slngh Marg,

Lucknove
To, ‘
The Commissioner of Income-tax,
Lucknowe
sub - s FINAL PaYMENT-
Dear Sir,

Since I had given a vole retirement notice on
1448451 on the ground of my ill health to retire on
15.11.81 ‘it was the duty of the Deptte to clear some

of my dues of retirement benefits on or just after

final retifement on 15.11.81 as per rules as quoted

on page 196 of IeTeBe Service Rules published by IeTeEe
vFederation'Eleventh (Revised) Edition 1983 which reads

as under é-

a Ordinam‘.ljr the pension or gratuity or both-
shall be determined before the actusl retirement
- of the Govte servantse The Head of office shall
sanction 100% of the pension calculated with
reference to the information so obtained as a

provisional pensiono The Deathrcum-Retirement

Gratulty should similarly be determined (on the
COntd.O'002‘0°



basis of last drawn )e

A deduction of 10% of gratuity or F.1000/=
whichever is less shall be made to cover the

unassessed dues, if anye"

But to any ones utter surprise the leave salary was
paid,after'4 months, encashment after 8 months,pension
after 17 months, Gratuity afterl?-1/2 months and the
commutation of pension for the laﬁe payﬁent of pension

is yet to be recéivéd after 2 months hereafters Ih the
circumsﬁanées I have been put to financial loss of atleast
to the extent of fixed deposit with the bank which is 12%

which is calculated as under é=

(a) Leave salary payable much before
’ my retiremente | fSe 456400
{b) Leave encashment on my ‘
' retiremente : Bse 6166400
(e) Graﬁﬁity on my retirement

on 15¢11.81s o Bse 16923400
(d) Pension from month to monthe  fSe 14000400
(e) GePeFe of R5e32874/- but paide  Re 31517.00
(f£) Commutation of pension of Rse23022/= |

not yet paid on above interest @
12% is calculated as under :=

a) On leave salary from upto lelZe8l 130400
 1.9481 to 29+3.81 draft
received on 20.3.81le M -2043.81 206400

' 336400
b) Leave encashment from 16.11.81
to 19781 draft received on
1262681 iece for 8 monthse : 494400

¢} Gratuity from 16¢11.81 to 22¢11.81
_ draft received on 221181 for .
18 monthse _ 3060400

@Qﬁ% contd....S-og
= L ’ . , :



4a)

e)

£)

® .
-2 % -

Pension on progressive basis from
1e15e81 t0 1545083, iees fOT
17 monthse |

GePoFe paid on 6e1s83 He31517

to have been paid
@ intte @ 12% Rse 32874

Interest on fe23022/~ commutation
of pension on the assumption that
it may be paid in Aug.'83 and

in the regular course it could
have been paid in Jane'82

fece 19 months @12% Fse 4374

Less-Pension of 168/=

for 18 months which

would not have been

recde ' Rse 3024

1120400

1357.00

1350400

Total & . FSe

778700

Interest is also payable as per the GeIe Depﬁto of

Personnel & AeReCeMe Noo Fo7 (1) =PU/79 dte 11e7479s

I hope needful will be done at your earliest to

avoid complications in the matters

(%59

X
6f;(G/) _

| | Yours faithfully,
Dated ¢ 5th Auge,83e o Sd /=
- | ( VeNe SINGH )

_TRUE COPY
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daied £9/3n, 7,85 en.ihe ,a"baixa aubjec b f |

3. . Tat the above parm tas mm@w e Wowrit o

wm Amwxwtﬂ

M5, -
;, 'zravanan -
o /gmn ezam%al Mam of zmm Bxe B

‘-'ew I«Elhia ' ' - ‘

R

BN

Sub te @%M&mnt of oleiu. of zet mmnt benefy b

! please refer tn yuur ¥ RA0Y / ‘—’5/’5‘*5?"‘3\D VIa -

+

Ty

6 {m redeint f gnur above q‘mmmé -le.iiter, I went
through the Financlal Nxpress Os'sd 5.8,80 under the caption
¢ New 2choce for Interest of Gra, 403, W %:hwefm_ it hag been
pnin%é but in w last pavra which is na?mma h&mméér;a

‘ However Rule 184(1) of tw ALl India Serviceg
1‘3}*& th-cum.re diremeny ‘mmm’m'; E.”:'Fr%féﬁlﬁﬂﬂuu Rulkg1938 ﬁ;a\?g

t bag a‘.* be 'c—:.-?.ﬁ*arl"f en «:,-;,m.mkm' hat ‘smch delay hags been

due %0 an adminieirs tive lapse and is nm atirivpiahie $o

the weushzr of ths s&mw@%

-

you in iii?'}%ii 88 W hog 'm. deiny i my»zsm %ms UF?R

t

'caus&d wtammm{w by the TAC gri N G. Tewari a,mi the

Colel, Gr: Bb&‘!‘ﬁm Dher in we r‘a:, se, Toe rea,stms for ma

delny cmmnd y e auz.-xm.;;-meﬁ as undar

{1) Tat all of a sudden on “6 4,81, Sundags I was
mquirm ‘..mﬁﬂﬂd[ﬁ‘wr cba\rgé“ mm ,}rﬂﬁﬂ?&ﬂ»iﬁ) Joum Training

cwlege » Danehl in the wmorniny of 9%, %ﬁ"&!i, ;‘i‘a:munateim the .,

othey polent officer sr‘: Rhare nsmf: coirge Upiu 9,30 P, 1&.

om 26,4.81, This behevicur of sri Pherni Dhar C.I.T,

Lyerresd we and as o ernsequence, I was buspitalised due

L0 severe gm;ci«.g Privr tv this he had valled for hundreds

-m" 41193 far unauw enwirﬁ% m’&z ng 1 éiffieu.i.t fur ue 4o
vv«@rk. mtlys one or.oiys files were :c,aue& fmm Dec 1030 4
to 86,4, 81 md were kept in his cszm:a unmee artiy t

terrorice we . althmxm nathmu tncrminat ny cuuld be foudd

up% 15@11.83 M,ll my resirewsnt, This was dome Jjust due to
M%r
humlia%e in me public and staff ol f MW@&K6’

M&%;EM”%LM M(m/}a«/g“ﬁ"ﬁ”") l;j
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o m) 'ﬁlat e?en before 'cims per%lseim for mle of ay PIM
o was mzu acc“réed, t‘wugn 1% ms suugﬁt on 1&3«1«%’30, ﬁll I
,vret red rm 1 Fe11.81 m rea,sanq, hm% knavm to ﬂr& Dhami

: maar dup m wm”’ I ‘vad f‘aced grEa % hmilm"wﬁ 0 pu‘hlie

‘ , va.s well a,fz ammmgst sav i‘r&enﬂs and rei&ttvm, mvugh, ‘uhtg

v ' ' plm ms pur‘(”“mnﬂ‘(} with tbe pammman ef the daaarzwnt;

4

(ﬁi) 'Fﬁcm m vrc}w %ﬁ wrmlliate =g ,mrtmr, in publie
A ST am} aa:s; ¥y I was pueted 28 TRO, &aéradabaﬁa. ’me fa‘rmfast'
plae«a from oy native village \n A:aaraam!’z while I wag On

/k’/ " - w@ue:a,{ me “mr ey wuntha,. - \

- (H) Thet I iﬁ%ﬁ@&ﬁs RO, Yourad 'm*ﬁ. Wh@l’? m&nimum ax.af‘f'
evigied ang thﬂam was o Inspecter who fmss wmmmy :
withdraws prior 4o wy joining, I muw nm ear a L gueh
humilia %’Znsf {éwé_‘u::zsf%m’;c% whick ware ‘W&M d&mmm‘&ei?

 gswe, 1 could nsy biar all thége as T had -‘:mrm wiih the

, ' : ¥

" T best officer in ybﬁs % P, T Cire 16, Em;mr *’rm 1646 w
. 195‘7 and had xwr’md ag Sterio v Sri .?“am,yan, now mt..md.
| Chaumn,”’@?ff:.&ndﬂm &Xc@ilﬂﬂ» %ork re:mm, I cwm

rise from the poet - j’fz,;m.,, 19 ToTsChus gmﬂ gven ag vI T

\/f _' I bad given the rmximug dispesal of w ce,is@s et Bumnﬁ-
. sbabay im the monis of tar h'p’;"’?. . s humilw* o0 wag

Jh; Bt IRe 2
eaused due 9 adeice gnd insti A son of ‘/@,ri l Ihabtar Vedan

LaDoCos amu%wm}m T have writien 40 gri R, R,Jha‘, Cul.Toy |
Allabebnd,alizug copy enclosed, e veiny the p@u of §ry

| 3'0»@*”{“ t and sri Dharni Dhnr v ol e&m wmf K e

“(v). a4 Y*am and hopourable ﬁ*“fge“r‘% cmnui ww’k mm.
worsd f‘"f‘.&e:,& mzc‘r« r@@\gl%ﬁ in & notics of -mmmwy

re «trwsnt; ::m 14,8,84, whereby 1 pwfermd w dg e bf/ e-imh_
re?tirwsue op 16.11.81,. During ihis pﬁrtwd\'wlw.&.&
40 15,11, 31, 1 cvuid neo b Jotn uy duty as I was’ net mdica-
.113 fm auﬁ tm’w the laet dae e, 15.11g8m By memcai
adeisor di‘d not pemi» % o join du‘owa; Almaug% 2 was

,lz/a?zly%ng faor dr‘e leave on Que ﬂa‘?Pﬁz every “mmth, the Q17T

gd”
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LV} um sanction o 1@@@ Yme leave and. dlé np* pay %’7 1%%

e s a,fsﬁr 5 @un Lge

am.ar;y which was affﬁrw&rds paid :‘m 1.4,&, i e
of reuz*e"mm altbaugu um ieave wse mncf.wm]ﬂ tm 111.1@..61.
i wes all due 0 ﬂanﬂm Sadan Relari, y éuccemo“r sa

"‘F"‘fce, Tzi@ Yeradatnd wha ae'ed on the amtc&* Im ri D":ami

b3 o4

o
Dhar and §ri &.6.1 wﬁ JYMY)W "‘_,,:._, Y ]

(vi) dhat even upte 15 .11.81. 8ri Dharni nm,r_ ,635;2_}21(3/ nm be

|
A “a,m;e W pass any order on m¥ Notice as :a;mm. Lz_g,_d hence, -v%.de

\ my l1é tter daed w.m 81, in accoramce wm’a; uffice mmran-‘ .

|
/5{ : gun }TG& &~Q33/7/77 A’&Biﬁ%q(’i) \d&wﬁ’ﬁl eﬁ.&}a!??’ i‘]liﬁfgr'iﬁd me
T Iy TAC & CEDT, thet I Pave antomatically an? IPSORACT

e
i rewrea o0 15.14%.81 when nv ﬁbjtm%i on vas ma’ﬁe a.nci‘ca :saunwateh

nllc 4ad o me on oy before 16.11.81.

(vi'&;) s i a‘cmmi ingly, T submitted wy @ap@im jn Loto ";t‘emgg,xv’:1.f
+81 to TAC for

-mg dispusal 9f uy claiw GPR ete,, m; 5’37.1
hy ]

@nmm} mﬁmﬁ&xmm tmns‘*ﬂi‘wiw w 780 but 44 my'd auav, even
M § e 1302 &

" this post office Job wap not dome w/’rdﬁ' €. ewaris IAC

Trads vad mosd urambw on ihe best q@vwe :ﬁ‘ u!’k Dham*i th

L :L’mtﬁ 3656 82 i@,y afteyp ‘? monthe when ’L“@ 740 m}?u‘;-gh wﬂmca-

A  4ion in iy service kook from 1,2,72 &0 ",@_qjl, 72, fhmy{,,
* vefore procesding with the @etsils further ‘wi‘&r the detaile
. as pelr 99?%09 wu_esg a8 pumuha& on peage 1”0«5 af j%ﬁ?: Sﬂrﬂce |

rules: pum.i‘z.shed by 118 Padera i.mn mm. (mﬂaed) Lds wm 1983

the n:rmm romal pengion @M wza&uiﬁy wglml %0 have been pmid
W uwe on the date of re%.im ment i8.y on .;11.81 @th@rwise,
for. yhat puxj‘ns@ thﬁ mt*:cis» of & monthe M:zilnnugh‘ by the
depax‘t‘z:@nﬁ. As o the wind and ulterivr me fiim of gri Dharm
I}har, i a Wa s &m “}F’!‘z.@d ﬁ‘zr cm*-csc wog a. a&;,m far chares-

| 3hmmny a8 ’w m mm m ?.h@ ﬂemrvwnté ?f#mr@am ¥ dmw
peruse in the ney q-;'-wem et the )w&!’:tﬂd *pk're»% Lf aty should
e ¢at re ‘oirw honouratly when bis service of 30 years has
‘b2en cmmie‘iad and he hee mmmm the @,g@" of" 50 y&&rs‘ I had
puUL it a s&rwce of 36 years and had at‘h@.’}'ned the age of sép

vears, 3% i evuld ham%;?sial;?gaw retwez? by Sm nharm Dhzr ‘

e |
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as “,yaix have yot retired 6 CIT's and 28 1Ac's in the ourrent

. Jeux and scrmmng af mze glaff o5 gozng’( o wy uiter

surprwe. why the same forwia was nod applied in 7y dage
narum.larlv when he did na'z lilke =20 and bgs—ﬁ-wmg, hus _

ul z,erwr woLivee could have been nuriured,

z(mxw}x«dﬁ:gxxmmwxwzix@iﬁmmmr
S M sesesecnossnne the “’Fﬂﬂi'dn & Gra tul @ 91' hﬂﬁh enall

be deieruined before the actun 1 retfirement of ihe Sa‘m.
gervant, The Head of a‘fﬁce shall sancti'wn 1 00% of %Lhe
peENsion c:aimz'za wd with refearew@ ] tixe inform tion g0
sbtained as a proey saem] yEnaton, The deatbac.u'u’-re ;Amzrant
8 hauu} siuilarly be deteruined (un the basle of last pay
drawn)., ‘ N o

A deductionof 104 of wratully or Rs.1000/- whichever

is lecs stall te mde to cover the unassesged dues if ang®

(viil) That the H@}a& of ¢ffice learned ari ‘faran Bebarl,
TR0, Wersdabsd oueht 49 have paid gratuliy and pengion. .
{(provisionally) on 15,11.81 ins+4 wad of Way!f1983 ie,, after
aboul 18 months, ™ie ie grosg negligence vf  Sri Saran
Behari, TROs deradamed a4 the inetance of ¥t .0, Tewari
IACy and sri Dhern} Dher (CIT) hence, interest aticans
@ 5% mumt be pald 43 we ap ver Rule 164 ae quoteq . mve?rm;
the mrkﬁzt rae ag per the "mwwmv ruﬁings-é%-& fecnverad
fruaz me abeove arrmg SRff. _

@ As per Hon b e High Cm}rt ¢f Allaba wd as &,iiawaél on
the pe it ‘Muv.af C‘ri Prablad singhydaed 29,0,83,

@ As ner qunremﬂ courd order daved 1".;3;84 on the

pﬁ‘ Wilen of ori mdmnabhen Nalver,

4

Mhat sinilariy, interegt @1 % mus v be ellowed 4o 2o

because uy Form GpF.10a for final m‘ciamw of uw gum of

Rs.-B0.0ﬂO/’- (awpraxi'vawu\ wua b not hgve wen de ained by

e uc. Woradabad 40 whou 44 sawe was submt tted on ,,7.11.81.

1% was mthald with thﬂ IAG‘ at ithe sns%&.ﬁ *»  of Sri Dharni-

Dhar with the resuli that the final payzent of Re.31,517/-

P i
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ﬁ was mde tmly on 6‘1.85 19., af‘b@r 1'3 mnths. ﬁﬂkuﬂﬁ ﬂ.he

ZAO has éz’?&n the autherity £or mvmnt in the fnsm‘m of
@et, 82 ‘but gri ﬁ:.c.mmm #0% 11 delayed upiv :.3’@11.'85_
- dué 4o which interest at the rate pré.acrz'mﬂ by the Govt,
wa. s allnwfi upto ﬁ»«-t,'a and in uarag;% fwra acg.'a‘, t9
Deo.'afz _stm}. rening %2 be patd by Sri m.c.;,msmm, lAC.
. even at the' prascribed rate and :t‘rsr 13 month's ?iﬂ "ﬁf’fﬂ‘ o
e za% garkat rate wust be paid in accriance Wi iy ‘?):f* xﬁliahaba.&
| ;_}iig‘h court gnd Suyrewe Cours R'ulmg}ga a8 qfﬁn’ 4 ahove, This
/\’/"v "1‘5 % te recovered from §ri N.C Ruwari who ;(is in the babiy
" of éa:r“vwm.g papere 1n whe office feeliBy nt respUnsibilily
whatgoever, T wuy c2ee ap well be ﬂuéwr{oma@ %o subsit e
repai‘i o CI'7y muet nrmﬁabw 23 '%._?J!ze inslance, of 57 Darnl
;)har,. elge, Wﬁ action for n »w:aut»uwswn of repuri vas not
wkEn at all, In tbic conmediion = né suﬁpmrw an ghubul fctmg
7 | o Copy of wy iau‘;“t éa%d "amhaf anal@sm} erewith) fur

L S N E
gour ¥ind perugal and necew&r‘y sultable ac thHbW

WMW{J&M T Yasme L 6 dheygl b

’ _ (xi) Toat I know for definite reagune -‘%‘!‘a"ﬁé ory ¥.0,Teward
) ‘muat not be submi mzw bis repert as be bas been dving in
\aal the g}aﬁt Wy mcums Yy kadly aﬁw for and verified
A as the gatier is Huydrihe in air for the lm";‘.‘(ﬁ Yenrs. Wy
}p&@*’é claiw was wde on T,8,85 bul ;zmp‘ w of cww» g tade
. by 2 on 27,10, a"i the TRDT hae nut veen sbie 43 even call |
WA el e 9 bt
for the rcnsr}: ‘0 Y cwe,‘(m ‘tﬁr,, w,k"&'fv (J.m 'Mn ari Rajive
g m\ndhi‘) and ss-r‘z Hﬁm'ss\'r {g§rt V,P.Sinuh) vzbﬂ are manaving the
\ _ [

couRLry in the bagt ﬂfé’aqflh?e muner wil ‘(u’:’s:ﬂ%s% m:*é,&.
‘Truely speaking, 4be szrmg haé gufae put oF p2ar with ihe
gouniry - from 19‘?7'%!35,&-,1 wi i1 the naﬁmm :su@rwﬁe caurt

Ruling on Articd 313(2) of the Cunsti fution of Tndla

appears U be on 4he rie¢bt math, ‘@ﬂﬁﬁ help . the
eouniry. I have asen in e M sé}‘rﬂce parwz} frmn
.‘julv.'i@éﬁ to mv.'si and ha*ae -*ﬁbqamm ‘ma% 9??1:‘,;1? ie mar
of the Board 4“9"*"‘ m&:en % be a harrw m and every "

/e’ffvrts o csmpi:v with the same without loses of 4iwe were

w}f ﬂadeby t"ae CI“T ' . o - -
‘s

, R ‘ /
/ c 4 ! Co
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(ﬂh mde by the. Cm“a . Tfms is wy 0bser'mman in :.m C'I e 7

‘ s*‘f@.t@ by m.mue w‘ uy war}’ing m tha t. aff ae smca 50.'7. 5’7 "
1o Sﬂ.ma% &nc} o0 “amng,f’er a8 ;mapmtar, I ﬁwer Wi.shed o
go mﬂ. m" {fﬂp CI"I" s of e Leey Now 1 t‘mesar'oa tbmi sri Dharni
Dhay althougb s ted at Tuemnw reming wl th g broshe rein.
law qx?" :V-fcﬂquia f‘:;::.v amm’-* eports and all the rlles akd
_m»gumv s 9.\ a,.rmtmfer hme heen ge % éa.ieiﬁiﬁ'" w’s'hé i t:%%&ﬁlea. :
.mng his ungicee ssf u}. qm"ra%.ce& ru Lucm w £Or mure than am |
gears. w‘aa% aseapeg »aim £rom the slutchm%a o f sﬁmemgi

‘ The reqama are defint ®ly polit tienl md seyeice rm.e in hie

A ¢oet nmp ftswn ‘imn% ;;n abagance.

In -the aforensid circumsmm‘cas, I may be kindly awarded
m;;r dzsn interesy for w’nmh I anw l2vnlly eo il Yled e.nd the Sa%e
e rercta“:mr»d f‘rm ari 1\3’,&. g\m*‘i and qr? Dharei Thnr mﬁ@@w

aw,aﬁ*unmmtﬁd above,
A | o
Again I way remind you that wv applicationwas sUbWL tied
in the month of June, 85 snd 5@:;‘&., 8% s md-.mg 16 4 ¢
pmet;.cailv 22 mon ths bave elapsed, I 21 tuLw confident that
the repur+ Mgt ney m e heen rncmwé in your of fice ag m

/",‘* ne mst‘ shousd Fou exerg your Um”"'t and exgrcise all your
A '

pawem W ubiain the necessary mpwr te

Instlys T way submig hat even 1f you are not going 4o
allow any rellef ag souyht for, 1 wy m Lafored abiug gour

‘decteion at the sarliest and not as 1ot as  one yesr or go

’)

ag in t‘* pa“ Ly ag by that tm ww Sri Fham:. Dha? would muire‘
nothiny way be recvvered from him,
- Justice c}\e?av@ﬂ; is ‘?usﬁice‘ demaa. 1 gaxmz aw 0oy fond

af e'arly "‘"{."’aiﬁ"ﬁ?ﬂ'& O" {he 01 im buﬁ I dggg‘ya that the éelg

If any @y not be.en intenttonal one. ey I requst tiat

. ﬁffimrﬁ ik ary SPT&!I Eﬂ?h&!‘in Ho Caleuwari z.nl sri Darni Dhx
v st be taught lespone of servic and pewsion rules with which
—A they are unaware, I hope that you will atiestt ailvw e the
o% 4h.55 interest and recover . the game. from thew which will be ibe best
Q/R??L“ ﬁ)TW tl‘a).ﬂ‘in but '3}‘35’1'9’ mMiad 5oL be Fauriher del&y . ‘
30

@(%9% K& Maning g, . Fure fasthfu.lly,
Bl By €15k _ <
@ socgr. mwaliler 554 ‘}Q”% o)
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In the Centrsl Administrative Tribunal,Additional Bench,

ALLAHABAD.
BETWEEN
S |
VITAT NARAIN SINGH - ee eee APPLICANT.
AND
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS - «ee oo RESPONDENTS.
- X . » . .. m P . . .

ANNEXURE Noe JV

To,

Shri Me3e Nerayanan,
Chairman, '
CQB‘D‘T", "

Sub ¢ Settlement of claims of retirement

" benefits =~ Reminder for =

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your FelNoe Ae24012/28/83-Ad«VI(A)
dated 15010085 and. my further reminder dated 16.1185

on the above subjecte

7/

R After a protracted correspondence for several
years I could receive a sum of +239/- as interest on
GPF for the month of October 1982 on 19+3+86e I received
my.GwPoF- account on 6s1.83 this fact was brought to
the notiée notice of the Z»A-OQ vide my letter dated‘
25583 but interest only for .one ﬁdnth has been
receiveds How about: the intérestvfor,tne months of Yove&
Dece, 1982 It is not understood why the Department is
intefested in dragging me on into‘litigationQ Will you
please ask your ZeheOe at Lucknow why he has calculated
)~ interest for only Octe, 1982 2

/’« - ‘ L S .
s’,’;! JJ)/%Z : contdg...zo_..




23 (A

3e With your letter quoted above it appeared that

_you are proceeding in the matter very honestly and

promptly but, it looks, somebody hes again come in between

to get everything delayed as long as possiblé. I have

already requested that I wanf‘a final reply from the
Department and not the amount in Question so that I may
proceéd'fﬁrthervin the matter-lShould‘I ask you.toiplease_
let me know ybﬁr final reply in the matter or say how much
more years are required to finalise my claimsi It has al re zdy.
taken more,thah four'yeapéo | - |

4o ‘A:very early decision is requésted.

Yours faithfully,

Dated : 234341986 | ( VeNe Singh } |
' | Retds
Income~Tax Officer,
97, Guru Govind Singh Marg,
' ~ Lucknows
Copy to Shri VeP. Singh, Finance Minister(Central),
New Delhi for necessary action at his end a2s the matter is

hanging in the air from 15¢11.81.
( VeNo SINGH )

" TRUE COPY
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal,Additional Bench,

ALLAHABAD
BETWEEN
VIJAT NARAIN SINGH es eoe APPLICANT.
« . ) AN'D " "‘ RIS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ees o+ BESPONDENTS.
. P . - N N : ~ ﬁ . Tee .
B | ‘ ANNEXURE NOo V
Feloe OSD/CH(DT)/86-87/D~254/
GOV“RNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINAVCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVEIUE
CENIRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES
MeS NARAYANAN New Delhi, the 3e4486
‘GHATEMAN :
Please refer to ‘your petltion d&ted 23e3e 86- Nécessary
| instructions have been issued to the Chief Commissioner(Admn)v
s . UePe & Commissioner of Income-tax, Lucknow- Hope, you will

hear very soon from hime

: ‘ Sda/=- ‘
| ) ( MeSs NARAYANAN )

ri VeNe Singh, _ S . . .

97 Guru Govind 3ingh Marg,

| Lucknowe 0
N B GOPY
<<§7 —————
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal ,Additional Bench,
" Allahabade |
BETWEEN
VIJAT ~NARAIN SINGH e eee APPLICANT
/ AND
v ~ UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS " we e RESPONDENTS

ANNEXURE NOo V]
/

Krishna Mohan  ReAeDe 92, Guru Govind Singh

Marg,Risal Dar Park
Agvocate - . " Lucknow - 226 019 ‘
. | Dated :August 19th,1986.-
, i : L}

‘The Union of India,
Through The Secretary,
Ministry of Finance,
Government of India,
New Delhie.

—

sir, =

Ref s STATUTORY NOTICE T/S 80 GePeCe

/J-k Under the instructions of hy-cliehﬁ Sri V;N. Singh,"

 Rtde I-ToO., s/o L.ate‘xsri Bhuwal Singh, R/o 97, Guru
Govind'Singh Marg, Lucknow ( hereinéfter'referréd to my
clienp), I hereby give you notice undér Sectipn 80 of

CePeCe 1974 as under s=

1. . That my client was serving Income Tax Department
as an Income Tax Officer and was 1aét1y posted as

TeReO. at Moradabad in UsPe

2¢ That my client fell 111 so he applied for full pay
Medical Leave, iees commuted leave but‘was-grantéd
only half pay Medical Leave Weeefe 168481 to -

/}gggg%fi///~‘7 15¢11+8le This was against all rulese ' _ -

‘eontAeseles
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Taxes, New Dé€lhie

That even this salary was allowed only after
5 months iees half of the salary and interest

for 5 months have not been paige

That as per the notice for volihtry retirement
dated 144801981 my client retired voluntarily
on 15111981

That after writing several letters and-a notice

U/s 80 of CePeGe the Department paid GPF after _
13-1/% months, Pension after,lslmonths and gratuity'
after 18-1/2 months leaving behind some leave ,
encashment and last TeA. Bill etce, hence interest
at the.market rates as per Hon'ble High Court,
Allahebad and Supreme Court Bhlings was claimed by

my cliente

That after a protracted correspondance from June,

1983 to 23.3.1986, the Chairman, Central Board of

' Direct Taxes, vide his letter dated 3¢4.1986

informed my client that my client shall-be hearing
very soon from the Chief Commissioner & CeleTe ,UePo,
Lucknow, but nothing heas yet~been heard even after

two reminders dated 10e6¢1986 and 11.7+1986e

That.duejto mischief, malice and misconduct of

some of the officers, the Department has avoidedv
payment of salary, GePsFe, Gratuity.and Pension upto
the maximum period of 18-1/2 monﬁhs and now the
payment of interest is being deiafed even after

the ingtructionS'of the highest authority of the

department, is.ee Chairman, Central Board of Direct

~

That due to mischief and malice of these officers

contdesse3es
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which resulted in non~-payment of'pension,G.P.F.;
Gratuity and interest on the delayed payments and
other dues, my client is made to suffer financially
mentally aﬁd Physically for which the Government
is respénsible and is also liable ﬁo pay suite

-able compensatione

Qe That through this notice my client demands

earliest payment of interest and other dues at

-~

~Y ' the market rate as per Hon'ble High Court &

Supreme Court of India Rulings and suitable com=
-pensatioh for phjsical torture for not paying
. | pension for 18 months and financial, mental and
physicél torture for nét paying'leave'salary,
Ge PeFo Gratuit& and other dues ranging from §
months to 60 months for his sufferings due to

misconduct of the department to my client.

I hereby give you notice to arrange payment of
aforesaid dues and suitablé compensation for his suffer-
-ings due to misconduct of the department to my client
within tvo months from the receipt of this notice
otherwise my client will be compelled to take legal action
in an appropriate court of law against you forwhich you
will be responsible for costs etce, which please notes

, 4 Yours sincerely,
e - ~_sd/=
( KRISHNA MOHAN)

Copy forwarded by Regde Advocate
AeDe for information and

Ne
déggsfénecessary action to -

The Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes,
New Delhie

\ Sri Dhaw Dhar, Chief Commissioner & Commissioner
of Income=Tax, UsPe, Lucknowe
O / 3e CeIeTs, Lucknove _ _
: , . TRUE_COPY
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- ADDITIONAL .BENCH -ALLAHABAD . -

Rkk ARk L L L L

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
m

REGISTRATION NO. 49 OF 1987

s O’)\/ ' :

.W\ Vijay Narain 51ngh coee .Applicant
Versus
Union of India & Others ee.e. Réspondents

AFFIDAVI;K?f shri H.P. singh
aged about 45 years, son' of
Late Sri Nand Singh, at present

posted as I.TeO. (HeGe) Adme/

é}i‘ . 0/0 the Commissioner of Income
| Taxe B f
(DEPONENT)

. I, the abovenamed deponent do'hereby

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :

;..2/-

/

o

4

N
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i
~ i
‘That the deponent is the |
. o
Commigsioner of Income Tax and has|

been -authorised to file the ¢ounteﬁ

affidavit on behalf of respondent a‘;nd

as such he is well acquanited with %he

X |
facts of the case deposed to below. |

|
I

|
I

1
{
Re
application of Sri vijay Narain Sing

2 That the deponent has read t

t
i

p
filed in the Hon'ble Tribunal and hak

_ ) 1
understood their contentse _‘

%
|
|
l
\
\

3e That the contents of paragraphs
1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of the application nged
no replye ¥

\

\

|

|

|
4o That the

contents 0f paragraph
6(a) and (b) of the application need nL
reply. \
|

|

- |
5 That the contents of pargraph 6(c)
1

of the application are not admitted.

o
The

. |
applicant applied for commutted Leave for

e l
31 days wWeeefe 17¢8¢1981 to 16.9.1981 w@icn

was sanctioned vide CeI.T's Lucknowe.

7l
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letter‘P-Nof 43-592-I1 dated 2.11-1981.
In continuation of this he extended the
leave upto 1501141981 for grant of

commuted leaves. Commutted leave ﬁrom
1791981 to 15.11.1981 for 60 da%s |

sanctioned vide C.I.T's Lucknow order
|

dated 11+12.1981 issued vide his office

endorsement Estt. PeNo.43-592-I1 dated

16+12.19832 on half pay. &again inlview

of the I.A.C's letter F-Né-lO(a)/82 dated
28.4.1982 the learned C-I.T iuékgow
converted the commutted ieévehfor‘31 days
inte half pay leave vide his endst.
Estt./P.No.43-592-II dated 34501982

Under Rule 30(2) of the revised lgave

—

rules 1972. Thus the commuted leave

for 91 days Weee fo 17+8¢1981 to 15.11.1981

g

has been sanctioned correctly. Thgsé

applications were supported by the
: 1
medical certificatese No dues of leave
salary amounting to Rs. 2277/- is outstanding.
. | ,

|
6e That the allegations made in
paragfaéh 6(d) of the applicatio? are
not admitted and a suitable repl¥ has
already been given in thelearlief

paragraphs. !
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7 That in reply to the conten
paragraph 6(e) of the abplication
stated that'éé regards the'penSién
are concerned the sequence of éven
the date‘of submission of papers t

final payments afe produbed be low

(1) The‘?ension pape
submitted by the
concerned to thi
1.12.1981.

(i) Objection raised
Office on 17.2.1

the objections k

&

ts of

it is
ary‘benefits
ts from

b its

*
$ -

rs were
iOfficer

s Office on

by the I.a.C.
982 for removing

and Tax Recovery Officer,’

Moradabad, for s

.

LgPOC-:Of the re
no dues certific
removed by the &

27.2.1982.

(ii1) _Remihde:\issued

ending the
td. I.TeCewith
ates. Objection

pplicant on

't0 BeReOe

by this office on 2:3.1982

calling for the

2 abdve .

documents at

«.e5/=
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(viii) Telegram sént on 25+5.82 to.T

o
wn
*0

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

(iv) Béminder issued to TeReOe. Hy this office
on 20.3.82 for documents at\z above.
(v) On 28.4.82 instructions weré sought
from the C.I.Te in connection with
Commuted Leave. Instructio?s issued
by the C0‘?I° Te oON 305082. ’)
(vi)

On 28¢4.82 Service Book sent to the

I.A.C. Lucknow for making en%ries

regarding drawal of increment from
1l+6481 at the sfage Of Rse 77?/--'

(vii) On 3¢5.82 objection.was rais\

ed by this
office for the recovery of tﬂe excess
payment made to him and for ipsuing
revised L.P«C. ‘ k |

l
|

B

{A.C-

" Lucknow, for doing the needfﬁﬂ at

6 above.



(ix)

(x)

. (xi)

(xii)

(xiii)

" TeP.O. Moradabad for removing the

(xiv)

[
(+))
[ 1)

|
S
Revised L.P.C. igssued on 17.5.82

|
|
by the TeR-0. Moradabad. |
‘\
\

LeReCoe

Service Book returned by the

Lucknow, duly completed on 16482«

|

|

] -

|

1

\
Pension papers submitted to the

!

. ' 1
AeZeOe ON 16’6.82.' ‘
‘ 1

- The ZeA«Oe Lucknow raised the

\

objections in Pensipn papers on

V 31782 with a copy to Shri V-J-Singh

|
X
|
letter addressed on 11+8+82 to\

1

also.

4 objections raised by the Z.a.0.

.
above at xiie ' !

|
1

Objections removed by the TeReOs
2848482

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
oco7/—
|
|
|
'\
\
\
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(sviii)D.CeR. Gratuity payment au

£y
3
(1)

(xv) After rémoyihg objectionLAService

Book etc. sent back to ZrAJO.

Lucknow on 18.9.82. Thé"pension

admi tted by the ZeA.Oe 'a\s per Service

|

|

Ge Pe Fo payment authority |sent to this

Book on 743.83.

(xvi)

ﬂ offiéé by the Zgﬁp@- erngly in
-lfavour of I.A.C. MOradabaE wihe @as

sent back on 18¢10.82 to the Z.A.0. for

igsuing the same in favour of TeR.OQ.

|
Moradabad. \\
1

|
(xvii) The payment of the above was received

~ by shri V.N.Singh on 6.1.83.

hority
‘dated 9.3.83 sent to this #ffice
by 2.A-0. wrongly in favouf Of I.A.Co

Moradabad sent back on 20-%-83 to

Ze A+ Oe. Lucknow, for issuing the same
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(xix) The payment of the above was
received by Shri V.N.singh
on 22+5.83. ‘

The perusal of the above alongwith the
circular of M.O.Ho;é affirs NO«7/1/Pele/179
dated 11471979 circulated under CeI.T's C-No-
158-297/60-1 dated 14+11+1979, makes it very clear
that no interest is payable in this case on
payment of Gratity as there does not appear
to be any administrative lapse in handling

the case.

8. That in reply to the céhtents of
paragraph 6(f) of the appliéatioﬁ it is

stated that as regards the payments Of GeP.Fe
and Gratuity are concerned the same have already
been explained in detail in earliér paragraphe
So far as the payment of leave enaashment and
T.A. Bill is concerned, the position of the

same is given as under :

0009/- ‘
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(1)

Leave encashment

As per leave account_of the offiéer
concerned 115 days un-utilized earned
leave was due to hime The paYment of the
same has already been mdde. No payment on

this account remains payable to him.

Travelling allowance Bill

3
No such claim appears to have been

submitted to this officey The TeReOs

Moradabad, has also recorded that no such
claim or bill is available in his office.
Hence the question of payment of Rse 750/~

as claimed byhthe retired officer does‘

not arisee.

9. That the contents of paragraph 6(g) of

the application has already been stated in the

above paragraphs. It is further stated that the

applicant is not entitled to any iatérest-

ocooiO/-



10. That in reply to the cbntents
of paragraph 6(h) of the application it is
stated that no payment is outstanding, the

question of payment of interest does not

arisee.

1l1. That the contents of péragraph
8(£f) of the application it is stated that
no comments are to be offered by the

office, of the answering respondent.

12 ‘That in reply to the contents

of paragraph 6(j) of the application it is
stated that frbm”the above facts gt is

very clear that there appears no administrative
lapse in handling the case+ FHence, no interest

is liable to be paid to the applicant.

13. That the aforesaid application
is not maintainable and is liable to be
dismissed. The applicant has failed to

make out any case for interference of this

fo-oll/-



<\

e~ B

Hon'ble Tribunal jurisdiction and the present

application is liable to be dismissed.

I, the abovenamed deponent do hereby
declare that the contents of paragraphs 1 and 2
 OF THIS AFFIDAVIT are true to my personal
knowledge ; those of paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 6, 7,
11 & 12 of this affidavit are based on perusal
of record and thése of pagragraphs 8, 9, 10, & 13

of this affidavit are based on legal advice

which all I believe to be true, no part of it

is false and nothing material has been concealed.
SO HELP ME GOD.

I, VePeTripathi, Clerk to Sri N.B.Singh,
Senior Standing Counsel, Central Govérnment, High
Court allahabad do hereby declare that the person
making this affidavit and alléging himself to be

the same person which was produced before me by
the deponent.
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'ﬁ solemnly affirmed before me on this 14th
| _ S
'; day of Oct., 1987 at 8.3C a-m-/llp-m- by the
%, t '
! deponent Who has been iddatified by the aforesaid
person. 1\
“ 7 . \
o - !
N/r‘- |‘
i . ’ l
':. ' |
I have satisfied myself by\\examining the
deponent that he understands the contents
of this affidavit. \
: |
|
{ \
1 \.
| OATH COMMISSIONER
|
( :ii \l
o |
e h % ‘
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
" ALLAHABAD BENCH, ALLAHABAD
o ' Registration No. 49 of 1987
e
e _ VIJAT NARAIN SINGH ceee APPL, ICANT
4 S
P | ver sus
Union of India & Others eeee . .Respondents

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

. —

)
I, Vij&i Narain Singh, agéd about 62 years
son of Late Sri Bhuwal singh, resident of 97-Guru
Govind Ssingh Marg, Luckﬁow, do' hereby solemnly affirm

and state on oath as under :-

o o 1. That the deponent is an applicant in the
- above mentioned case, thus he is fully
’ —
conversant with the facts deposed hereunder.
2¢ That the contents of para 1 of the counter-
affidavit meéd no comments.
That the contents of para 2 of the counter-
affidavit needs no comment.
L) 2/" . x
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%
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‘the Respondent No. 2

That the contents of para 3 of the counter-

affidavit needs no comment.

That the content of para 4 of -the counter-

affidavit needs no comment.

That the contents of para 5 of the counter-

affidavit are wrong and denied and the

corresponding para of the applicafion-is

feiterated as correct, |

That it is further stated Under Rule 7(2)

of the.Revised Leave Rules 1972 which runs

as under -

" when the exigencies of Public service so
require, leave of any kind may be refused
or‘revokéd by the authority cbmpetent to
grant if but it shéll not be open to that
authority to alter the kind of leave due and -
applikd for eﬁcept at the written request of
the Govérnment Servant. "

Thus it is very clear from theése Rules
(Competent,Aufhority)
before comﬁenting the commuted leaves to half
pay leave, oﬁght to have given a notice to the

pplicant but the Respondent No. 3 has done

everything without notice and his action is

eese3/=
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arbitrary and in contravention of the Rules and

is in violation of Principles of natural justice.

' Though Under Ruie 30 (2) of the Revised Leave

Rule, 1972 which runs as under :-

1

* where a ‘Government éervant who has been granted
commuted leave resigns frow.service or at his
request permitted to’retire voluntérily without
.returﬁing to duty, the commuted leave shall be
_treated as half pay leave and thé difference
between the leave salary in respect of commuted

leave and half péy leave shall be recovered,

-

Provided that no such recovery shall be made

if the retirement is by reason of ill health-

incapacitating the government servant for further

seérvice or in the event of his death, ©
& T ——

—
Now it ‘is evident frbm the proviso Clause
that if the retirement'sought~by the gover nment

servant on health ground then the commuted leave

shall not be treated as half pay leave,

In thié way'the Respondant No, '3 has
oﬁer-riden all the rules and regulations in
converting the applicant's commuted_leave to
half pay leave as envisaéed uncer rules 7(2)& 30(2)
of the Revised Leave Rules 1972. The applicant is
titled for Commuted Medical Leave on full pay

w.e.f. 16.8.1981 to 15.11.1981.

0004/6 .
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That the'conténts of para 6 of the counter-
affidavit are wrong and denied and the

corresponding péra of the application is

reiterated as correct.

That the contents of paia 7 of the counter-

affidavit are wrong and denied and the
corresponding para of the application is

reiterated as correct.

That it is further stated that ‘as per
pension rules the provisional gratuity and

proviéional pension-ought to be give on the

-basis of last pay drawn on the date of

retirement i,e. on 15.11.1981{

That as per pension rules other pensionary

benefits should have been given within two

’

months of applicant's retirément i.e. upto

15.1.1982. In this connection the Hon'ble

Supreme Court and Hon'ble Allahabad High Court

have held if the delay in payment of retirement

’

benefits is beyond two months of the date of

retirement, the Government is liable to pay

interest at Market rate,

Thus sequence of efents oas enumerated in
sub-paragraph (i) ‘to (xix) of Paragraph 7 of

the Counter-affidavit, are the departmental

correspondance,” for which the applicant has no

vee5/~
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concern and should not suffer, It appears that !
there is administrative lapses in handling the
applicant's case, for which Respondent No. 3 is

responsible.

The Respondent No. 3 has not paid 'any
heed to the ingtructions of the highest authority

of the Department (Annexure - V of the application).

‘That the contents of paragraph 8 of the counter-

affidavit are denied and wong and the corresponding

pata of the application is reiterated as correct.

That the concerned officers of Respondént‘.
No. 3 nevef informed that the applicant'é T.A.Bill %
is missing otherwise he must have sﬁbmitted the
duplicate T,A., Bill, The originéi T.A.Bill was
kg sent to the Inspecting Asstt.Commissioner of
Ihncome Tax, Moradabad, by\registered post vide
R.No. 2826 dated 30.11.81.

The Hon'ble Tribunél may kindly ofd\er to
Respondent No. 3 to furnish the details of 115 days
leave because the leavg was- allowed upto 30.6.1981
and actually it ought to have beén alloweé upto
15.11.1981 tili the daée of applicént?s retirement,
That the contents of para 9 of the counter affidavit
are wrong and denied and the corresponding para

of the application igs reiterated as correct.

eeeb /=
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That tﬁe contents of para 10 of the counter -
affidavit are wong and denied and the
corresponding para of the application is

reiterated as correct,

‘That the contents of para 11 of the counter -

affidavit are wrong and denied and the corresponding

para of the application is reiterated as correct,

' The Hon'‘ble Tribunal may kindly order to
Respondanthb. 3 tb stbnit the copy of instructions
given by the Chairman, Central Board of DirectTaxes,
New Delhi. On the perusal of the Annexure V to
the application, it shows that necessary instfuctions
Qére issued to the Respontent No. 3, and he was to
inform to ‘the applicanf with his suitable action

but he has not yet informed anything in this

connection to the applicant.

when the Respondent No, 3 is not folldwing the
instructions of the Chalrman, Central Board of Dlrect
Taxes, New Delhi then how does he expect compliance

from his subordlnates, as guaranteed in paragraph ‘7

of the Counter -~ affidavit,
That the cdntents of paragraph 12 of the Counter -
Affidavit are wrong and denied ad@ the corresponding

para of the»applicétion is reiterated'as correct,

N Y
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14, That the contents of para 13 of the Counter -
Affidavit are wrong and denied and the applicant
is entitled for the relief as detailed in

paragraph 7 of the applicatibn.

Luéknow: _ lézwv&ég/ﬁé,,’—————:>

Dated: Applicant/Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify that
the contents of paragraph 1 to 14 of the Rejoinder -

Affidavit are true to my personal knowledge,

Signed this day of- October, 1988 at Lucknow.

I identify the deponent who has signed before. me,

(KRISHNA MOHAN 1o 384
Advocate,
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i VAKALATNAMA ,
’ In the Hon’bleom at Allahabad

At
Lucknow Bench

\/Kd@v\ “W% ... PIff./Applt./Petitioner/Complainant
‘ E; )

Verses

\M\J\Q’\'\ B A T T, .Defent. /Respt./Accused
KNOW ALL to whom,these presents shall come that I/We.{..1 1.
M

sstesclooewriis e A SRR TR

the above-named.. RO I hereby appoint

Shri V. K. CHAUDHARI, Advocate, .....cooveeonn
ceeverresieniieiennnanenann. High Court, Luckrow Bench

(hereinafter called the advocate/s) to be my/our Advocate in the above-noted case and
authorised him :—

9 S0 L0 00000000000 0000 0 00000

/\4(\\ Jo act, appear and plead in the above-noted case in this Court orin any other Court
- ( ‘ in which the same may be tried’'or heard and also in the appellate Court including High Court
' subject to payment of fees separately for each Court by me/us.

To sign, file, verify and present pleadings, appeals. cross-objections or petitions for
executions, review, revision, withdrawal, compromise or other petitions or affidavits or other
documents as may be deemsad necsssary or proper for the prosecution of the said cass in all
its stages.

To file and take back documents, to admit &/or deny the documents of opposite
partys. ’ ' '

To withdraw or compromise the said case or submit to arbitration any differences_»

- or disputes that may arise tauching or in any manner relating to the said case.
To take execution proceedings.

To deposit, draw and receive moneys, cheques, cash and grant receipts thereof and
to do all ether acts and things which may be necessary to be done for the progress and in the
course of the prosecution of the said cause,

/ . To appoint and instruct any other Legal Practitioner authorising him to exercise the

/\\ power and authority/hereby conferred upon the Advocate whenever he may think fit to do so
" & to sign the power of attornoy on our behalf.

And I/we the undersigned do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts done by the
Advocate ‘or his substitute in the matter as my/our own acts, as if done by me/us to all
hearings & will inform the Advocate for appearances when the case is called.

And I/we undersigned do hereby agree not to hold the advocate or his substitute
responsible for the result of the said case. The adjournment costs whenever ordered by the
Court shall be of the Advocate Wthh he shall receive and retain for himself.

And I/we the undersigned do hereby agree that in the event of the whole or part of
the fee agreed by me/us to be paid to the advocate remaining unpaid he shall be entitied to
withdraw from the prosecution of the said case untill the same is paid up. The fee settled
is only for the above case and above Court 1/we hereby agree that once the fees is paid. |/we
will not be entitled for the refund of the same in any case ‘whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I/we do hereunto set my/our hand to these presents the
contents of which have been understood by me/us on this.« o

. Accepted subject to the terms of fees. Client

2720, day of.k ﬂ ......... 19 82
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IN THE CENTRAL AD “fij‘"i“{lﬂ'f}"i_/l\.l_
' CIRCUIT ‘\‘C" '

Pl rase take notice that the applica nt above‘ A

. . . « e 1 5 *
named has precented an applicativn a—sory—wTeToor ts—emctesed.
hexbauéh which has been re istered in this lrlbunal and the
Tribunal hes fixed‘z;*_ [*V .. dav of 1 10€§ for 4}
: . ) il U e S - ) < . [ i o «at‘&:‘tc:;*—‘

o if no;‘appeérence.is made on your behalfﬁ your
or-by some one duly authsrised to Act and plead on

pleader
your in the said application, i+ will e heard and decided in

your absence,
- Given under my hand apd the dea’ of the Tribunal

S day of b 1073,

this " o day et .

‘ For ff?iggxggzgggf
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- IN THE CENTRAL aDMINISTRhTIVE TRTBUNAL

Reglsterw D

ALLAHABAD EENCH ,-
23nd lhornhlll Rcad ﬂlT’h bud-le OOl

i
)

(Rbolstrdtlon No, 445% of 198;9

No CmT/Allu/JUu/=

‘. Date@a.

\

‘”flfr”_h P‘lCnNT(s

e it L

e

i\FD‘[Ic 8 534% T,;" %u,,,m x‘n{’" Q&#WW
v@s S oloing Respoms
N\ '~ Of rﬂ'Y\O\JL{ Qp\ \D—Q.NIG—Y_ QTQ\/Q"(LLLQN- I\'NDQ«QA,(

Q'O/L(U\.Q‘Y\Q qf\/\, Conlzad Banvd > Diveat- T

M wm;&m@tﬂy %c,ew Tay (", Q)" g 2

Plezse tak\ notice
has preseénter an. xppllCd

IQA_MEJXLJJILQh has be

e that the applicant above nsmpd . /S o —
’ilon amp;L‘Mh@reof is pn(:lf‘med ' - '
reolsteren in this Trlbunal and the

Y - day of E;Z,; L For

Tﬁlfa?il has fixed, <2
. GiACJJVQ,,, ﬂ‘F3gtf

9 |
e Wo C. w%@ @§u@%

: '
N—’Wm‘wi*‘ e e e m"—*lﬂ.

1f5 no appearance is nage on- your behllf your

pleuuer or by Some .one duly Juthorlsed to Act and plead 6@ ,*

yOur in the said ppllca
AAn_your ubsence.

Given under my " he

tion, it w1ll be heard and decided

nd and the se: ] of che frlbunal

this ;ﬁjji;}§5\day of :233ﬁ£L~1999~ | Q;z//’ |
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For DcPUTY REGISTRAR(Jud) ,
%****  - __f*““ﬂtjrrmrﬁ¥L1z«frx_;"'
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